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Sec. 2. Disposition of appropriation.—5uch moneys shall
be paid to the county treasurer by the state treasurer on the war-
rant of the state auditor. One half of such moneys shall be placed
in such county fund as the county board may direct and the other
half shall be paid by the county treasurer to the various school
districts of the county in the proportion that the state school, swamp
and university lands within each district bears to the total area
of state school, swamp and university land with such county.

Approved April 17, 1933,

CHAPTER 319—S. F. No. 1706

An act to amend Section I, Chapter 197, Laws 1919, relating
to the acquistion of land for park purposes by wvillages.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1, Villages may acquire land for park purposes by
condemnation.—That Section 1 of Chapter 197, Laws of 1919,
be and the same is hereby amended so as to read as follows:

“Section 1. The village council of any village in the state may
by resolution or ordinance acquire, by gift, condemnation, or pur-

chase for or in the name of the village, a tract of land, cither

within or without the corporate limits of the village, for park
purposes and may appropriate money from the general revenue
fund of the village for the purpose of purchasing such tract of
Jand, not exceeding the sum .of two thousand dollars; provided,
that no tract of land S0 'lcqu1red by purchase or condemnation
shall exceed forty acres in area.’

Approved April 17, 1933,

CHAPTER 320—S. F. No. 1722

An act providing for the cleaning up of road sides through the
forest arcas of this State, for the purposé of wutilizing them as
established fire breaks and for purposes of beautification.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

-



